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FISHERIES OF CANADA - OCTOBER 1956 

CANADA 

Landings in the sea-fisheries of Canada in October -- 110,449,000 lb. worth 
$5,256,000 to the fisherman -- were 157 higher in volume and 137 higher in value 
than the 95,930,000 lb. worth $4,186,000 taken in October, 1955. 

During the first ten months of this year the value of the catch was reported 
to be $81,655,000 -- 177 more than the $69,629,000 recorded in the same period of 
last year. 

ATLANTIC 

On the Atlantic Coast the value of the October catch, $2,952,000, was 177 
above the October, 1955 value of $2,515,000. 

For the January-October period of this year the aggregate Atlantic Coast 
catch was valued at $48,455,000 -- 87 higher than the comparable 1955 value of 
$44,970,000. Returns from the lobster fishery to date show a total value of 
$14,844,000 as against $13,846,000 in the same period of last year. The value 
of the cod catch in 1956 has risen to $14,486,000 from $13,675,000, the greater 
part of this increase having been recorded in Quebec. 

PACIFIC 

The landed value of British Columbia's fisheries in October amounted to 
$2,304,000, and was 387 higher than last October's total of $1,671,000. This 
rise was largely due to the increased value of salmon landings, particularly 
those of chums and coho. Unit prices for salmon in general continued very 
strong. 

STOCKS 

On October 31st stocks of frozen fish in Canada totalled 79,070,000 lb., of 
which 77,014,000 lb. were frozen fresh and 2,056,000 lb. frozen smoked. Total 
holdings were lower by 1,281,000 lb. (27) fresh and also lower by 322,000 lb. 
(137) smoked than those at September 30th, 1956. Compared to end of October, 
1955 stocks, current holdings of fresh frozen fish were higher by 25,698,000 lb. 
(50'L) while those of frozen smoked fish were lower by 499,000 lb. (207). 

EXPORTS 

Exports of fish and fish products from Canada during the first ten months 
of this year totalled $114,313,000, approximately 87 higher than the $106,079,000 
reported in the same period of 1955. Sales of dried and salted cod are lower, 
but those of all other groups higher this year. 



Peg. 2 	 Table I - Landing. by Sea Pishery and Specie. 

QUANTITY VALUE 
Specie. 

and OCTOBER TOTALS TO DATE OCTOBER TOTALS TO DATE 
Sea Fishery 

1956 1955 1956 1955 1956 1955 1956 1955 

'000 	lb. '000 	lb. '000 	lb. '000 	lb. $'000 $'OOo 00000 $'000 

CANADA - ToTAL 110,449 95,930 1,807,194 1,499,449 5,26 4,186 81,655 69,629 

Atlantic Total 	.......... 95,044 81,234 1,255,614 1,193,463 2,952 2,515 48,455 44,970 

40,538 37,311 594,393 553,810 1,032 965 14,486 13,675 
Ea640ck 	................. 5,649 10,288 135,867 116,275 205 285 4,310 3,700 

2,427 1,588 36,467 33,592 56 28 669 546 
7,662 1,543 25,965 18,433 70 24 371 287 

383 

.. 

147 2,131 1,508 8 3 43 25 
7,689 6,069 52,705 40,156 172 135 1,150 912 

133 62 4,504 5,174 3 1 125 119 
other 	oundZiah 237 

... 

46 2,128 913 7 - 62 24 

Rosefi*h 	.................. 
Catfish 	..................... 

332  166 5,404 4,143 103 35 1,268 883 
Plaice & Greyaole 6,241 4,865 49,089 58,507 194 145 1,462 1,807 
other Flatfish 	........,, 1,344 1,270 12,011 11,997 63 49 463 484 

Halibut 	.................. 

fl.rring 	.................  9,344 6,707 144,101 175,075 104 96 1,521 1,643 
Sardinsa 	................  2,264 674 28,694 10,283 37 13 630 226 

3,196 3,568 20,194 24,123 147 174 746 940 
- - 30,487 30,652 - - 152 153 
- - 20,883 17,680 - - 274 155 
1 1 2,603 2,747 - - 956 870 

940  633 3,627 5,063 125 67 431 542 
1  15 4,153 4,564 - 7 1,169 1,100 

Other 	atuarial Fish 	•,., 134 225 4,693 4,044 13 21 153 165 

liacksx'el 	................. 

464 481 44,859 43,325 157 161 14,844 13,846 

Capelin 	.................. 
Ai.uivs 	.................. 

Swordfiah 	................ 

Clea. and 	uahaugs 476 386 7,919 9,338 26 21 409 400 

	

3s.laon 	................... 

	

elt 	..................... 

1 , 824  2,746 2,637 4,574 163 136 235 260 

Lobater 	.................. 

386  166 2,276 1,547 158 79 964 636 
Squid 	...............,••, 3,373 2,263 17,656 15,667 52 33 270 235 

oyster 	................... 
8flop 	.................. 

Other 	i.l1.fisb 6 14 168 273 - - 4 5 
ppieaantary 	.n.ing .. .. 57 37 1,288 1,332 
Liy.rs, Cod 	.........,, 961 1,ZUb L,i)U L,II 16 Iff 442 443 

Halibut 8 4 74 59 1 1 10 12 
• Suordfi.h - 2 45 75 - 3 9 
Other 103 - 124 32 2 - 2 - 

2,465 1,121 22,676 27,231 35 14 275 347 
Other SaauIsd 64 67 368 450 1 2 20 29 
HAir Seal 	.........no - - 227,975 224,929 - - 497 452 

Irish Moaa 	............... 

Bait Uor. 	......... no 150,000 200,000 3,899,935 4,007,235 2 2 39 40 

Pacific Total 	.......,.., 15,405 14,696 551,580 305,986 2,304 1,671 33,200 24,659 

SeLaon Total 	............ 12,561 10,851 110,850 130,442 2,073 1,436 20,673 18,334 
6 20 21,087 16,649 2 5 5,484 4,003 

Spring, Red 244 268 8,998 8,125 94 82 3,030 2,24 
Spring, white 69 

.. 

148 2,422 2,674 18 19 528 396 

Sockeye 	..................... 

St..lhead 13 9 221 241 3 1 43 34 
Cobo 	................. 1,210 1,688 22,671 21,516 306 290 5,589 4,145 

14 695 28,475 63,304 1 61 2,775 5,617 
10,993 8,014 26,742 17,542 1,649 978 3,214 1,691 

12 9 234 391 - - 10 24 

Pink 	........................ 
Chua 	................... 
Other 	.................... 

158 128 3,560 3,064 8 6 157 131 
376 280 4,449 3,459 38 25 392 260 

Black Cod (Sablefish) 81 121 470 1,238 12 15 69 146 
155 123 22,499 19,647 36 18 4,892 2,551 
402 450 8,002 6,567 30 28 368 314 

Other llattieh 17 11 231 300 1 1 8 12 
1 754 377,751 119,894 - 9 5,391 1,538 

Grey Cod 	................. 
Lingcod 	.................. 

Boles 	.................... 

Other Eatuari..l Flab 647 912 10,842 7,120 16 25 285 200 
Berring 	.................. 

Crab 	................... 436 529 3,140 4,328 44 53 324 449 

Ealibut 	.................. 

1 - 3,384 4,194 - - 95 121 
514 460 5,322 4,830 27 23 264 24Q 

)ther Shellfish 56 77 1,080 903 9 13 178 150 

Claa 	.................... 

iappleente.ry Landing. .. .. .. 10 19 104 213 

y.t.r 	................... 

46 103 543 874 Ic) - 	19 104 206 Li.ere 	................. 
Viscera 	...............  2 18 99 -- - 7 
Other 	.................  



Table 1 (cont'd.) - Lending, by Sea Fishery and Specie. 	 page 

QUANTITY VALUE 
Species 

and OCTOBER TOTALS TO DATE OCTOBER TOTALS TO DATE 
Sea Fishery 

1956 1955 1956 1955 1956 1955 1956 1955 

1 000 	lb • 1 000 	lb • 1 000 	lb • 1 000 	lb. $ '000 V000 	4 0000 	44000 

N0UNDLAND Total 27,533 31,467 532,995 527,094 660 768 	13,278 	13,553 

l659 18,620 370,292 371,604 359 409 	7,934 	8,138 
1,103 5,500 53,519 43,400 29 145 	1,448 	1,180 

9 -- 200 163 -- -- 	 2 	1 
Ro,efi.h 	................ 2,291 2,076 20,637 17,024 49 46 	426 	370 
Other 	'oundftsh 27 16 324 243 1 -- 	9 	7 
Ralibut 	............... 8 4 603 436 1 1 	74 	70 
Plaice & Oreysole 	..... 2,770 1,264 18,815 17,168 81 38 	530 	510 
Turbot 	...... 554 164 1,665 1,308 37 13 	117 	105 
Other Flatfish - - - - - 	- 

529 581 12,130 18,726 11 14 	186 	245 
467 993 964 3,252 30 54 	61 	178 

- - 30,487 30,652 - - 	152 	153 
1 1 1,640 1,747 -- -- 	 449 	474 

17 35 52 68 2 4 	7 	9 
Other 14tuarial Fish 	• - -. 167 285 - - 	8 	13 
lobster 	................• - - 4,437 5,508 - - 	1,202 	1,414 

Cod 	...................... 

- - - - - 	- 	- 

Raddock 	.................... 
Poijock 	....................... 

Scall
Class 

1 12 49 1 - 	5 	24 
Squid 	............. 3,197 

... 

2,213 17,046 15,461 48 33 	255 	232 
Other 	iellfih - - - 	-- 	 - 

Herring 	...................... 
Mackerel 	.................... 
Capeltn 	....................... 
Salfl 	........................ 

•lt 	......................... 

......................... 

apple.ntary Lending.  ,• 11 11 	413 	430 

ops 	...................... 

NOVA SCOTIA Total 29,689 28,738 378,438 374,874 1,159 990 	20,713 	19,816 

9,324 8,828 109,927 110,048 308 306 	3,685 	3,737 Cod 	...................... 
addOOk 	• 	........... 

POIlOCk 	.................. 
3,864 
1,612 

4,152 
1,074 

77,539 
26,876 

68,010 
28,411 

142 
33 

118 	2,679 	2,340 
18 	461 	445 

966 1,024 9,353 9,377 22 18 	189 	167 Saks 	..................... 
Cock 	..................... 383 147 2,131 1,508 8 3 	43 	25 

5,070 3,712 27,578 21,112 115 84 	634 	501 
133 62 4,483 5,135 3 1 	124 	118 

Other Groundrieb 25 10 158 135 -- -- 	 i 	-- 
317 158 4,579 3,529 101 33 	1,149 	770 

1,858 1,622 15,920 23,520 58 49 	505 	756 
Other Flatfish 	......... 790 1,106 10,346 10,689 26 36 	346 	379 
Herring 	................. 1,770 4,223 45,151 49,739 27 60 	642 	677 
Sardines 	............... 1,180 27 3,365 37 18 1 	67 	1 
Mackerel 	........... 1,454 1,806 9,457 9,499 64 84 	324 	369 

- - 5,617 6,721 - - 	79 	90 

Roeefteh 	................. 

- - 13 125 - - 	69 	64 

Catfish 	.................. 

125 64 207 174 18 7 	32 	27 

Halibut 	.................. 
Plaice 	................... 

Suordfi.h 	.............. 1 15 4,153 4,564 -- 7 	1,169 	1,100 
Other Latuarial F1 13 52 571 704 2 7 	32 	51 

52 102 16,816 18,473 29 46 	6,773 	6,810 

Alevive 	.................. 
Salaon 	................... 

C1S*S and t%Uh...g, 110 96 1,400 1,450 8 6 	95 	88 

e1t 	.................... 

159 282 220 400 10 15 	13 	21 

Lobster 	.................. 

339 164 2,004 1,411 150 78 	865 	583 
Oyster 	................... 

Squid 	 ................ 144 12 455 103 4 -- 	14 	3 
Scallop 	.................. 

Other 	ellfish - - - - - - 	- 	- 
pp1.a.ntery landings 	• ,,  .. .. 13 13 	720 	714 



Paga 4 	Table 1 (ooncl'd.) - Landings by Sea Fishery and Species 

UANTITY VALUE 
Species 

and OCTOBER TOTALS TO 1TE OCTOBER TOTALS 10 DATE 

Sea Fishery 
1956 1955 1956 1955 1956 1955 1956 1955 

'000 	lb. t()()Q 	lb. 1000 	lb. '000 	lb. 	$'OOO 1 000 '0OO 4 1 000 

NEW BRUNSWICK Thtaj. 25,150 11,479 183,923 143,474 	632 408 7,261 5,716 

6,692 4,843 36,871 26,204 	170 122 919 739 

Haddock 	................. 427 179 2,670 2,665 	22 7 111 109 
806  514 9,391 5,018 	23 10 206 100 

Bake 	.................,, 6,477 24 11,660 5,178 	45 107 66 

Cuek 	................• 
Roeefieh 

- 
262 

- 
14 

-- 
3,552 

	

- 	- 

	

1,161 	7 
- 

-- 

-. 

71 
- 

25 

- - 21 39 	- - 1 1 Catfish 	.................. 
Halibut 	......... - - 16 24 	- - 3 6 

Cod 	...................... 

962 1,2d8 8,873 12,698 	31 38 256 374 

Pollock 	.................. 

Other Groundfish 100 6 452 495 	3 -- 16 17 
6,672 1,649 45,156 43,146 	61 18 467 395 

................. 

1,074 632 25,177 9,922 	19 11 556 207 

Plaice 	................... 

15 - 4,050 4,308 	1 - 137 144 

Herring 	.................. 

- - 15,234 10,820 	- - 194 65 

Sardines 	................. 

Mackerel 	................. 

- - 403 468 	- - 243 156 
Alewive 	.................. 
Seln 	................... 

402 247 2,081 3,532 	56 24 255 376 Suelt 	.................... 

Other Batuaria.1 Fish 	,,, 46 74 2,281 1,919 	1. 1 47 48 
337 331 10,467 7,875 	106 100 3,240 2,480 

Clema and 	ueMuga 	•,., 203 167 4,230 4,873 	12 10 230 224 
665 1,502 1,062 2,849 	71 63 109 133 

5  2 132 52 	3 1 66 14 

0ter 	iallfiab 5 7 144 228 	- -. 4 5 
Scallop 	.................. 

$ipplentory Landings .. .. .. 
1 3 23 32 

P. E. I. Total 3,995 3,514 37,532 33,451 	276 181 3,673 3,212 

Cod 	... ................. 345 240 8,277 ,955 	10 7 242 159 

B.ddock 	................ 244 346 1,814 1,898 	12 12 63 62 
............, 167 352 4,835 3,607 	3 5 74 52 

429 453 2,628 2,712 	17 14 85 94 
Other Oround.fiah 85 14 1,166 39 	3 -- 35 -- 

25 50 3,314 4,720 	-- 1 42 40 

Plaice 	................... 

Mackerel 	.......... . ..... 1,175 769 2,884 2,006 	47 36 105 85 

- - 32 139 	- - 1 -- A1eive 	.................. 
Salfl 	................... - - - - 	- - - - 
Saelt 	.................... 297 186 532 445 	39 21 60 43 
Other Zetuarial Fish 	•., 12 7 160 331 	1 - - 5 7 

75 48 9,702 8,605 	22 15 2,688 2,359 
Clam. and Quahauge 121 80 719 1,613 	5 4 23 51. 

Oyster 	.............. 
1,000 962 1,355 1,325 	82 58 113 106 

20 - 107 35 	3 - 27 15 

lobster 	.................. 

Other Shellfish - 7 7 21 	- -- -- -- 

Oyster 	................... 

Supplementary Landings .. .. .. .. 	32 8 110 139 

8 , 67 7 6,036 122,726 114,570 	225 168 3,530 2,673 

cod 	..................,, 7,618 4,780 69,026 39,999 	185 121 1,706 902 

Herring 	.................. 

11 111 325 302 	-- 3 9 9 
52  

. 

143 117 271. 	-- 1 1 2 
66 267 938 859 	1 5 19 16 

Lobster 	.................. 

Halibut 7 4 206 154 	1 1 42 37 
222  238 2,853 2,409 	7 6 83 73 

Scallop 	.................. 

Other 	oundfish - - 28 1 	- - 1 - - 
Herring 	................ 348 204 38,350 58,744 	5 3 184 286 

QJJEBAC Total 	............. 

10  15 152 324 	-- 1 7 is 
85 - 2,839 5,058 	5 - 119 184 

Haddock 	.................. 
flak 	..................... 

- - 428 407 	- - 195 176 

Rosefish 	................. 

Saln 	................... 
99  101 755 844 	10 11 77 87 

Plaice 	................... 

Other Actuarial Fish 63 92 1,514 805 	9 13 61 46 

Sardine 	................. 

- 3,437 2,864 94 783 

Mackerel 	................. 

Clams 	................ 42 43 1,570 1,402 	1 1 61 37 

Suelt 	.................... 

Scallop 	.............., 21 - 21 - 	1 - 1 - 

lobstsr 	.................. 

Squid 	... .............,, 32 38 1.55 103 	-- -- I - 
1 - 12 24 	I 	-- - -- -- Other Shellfish 	.......... 

Supplementary Landings .. .. .. .. 	- 2 22 17__- 
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NOR'ZfWEST T.ITORIES 

SEPTIMBU 

SCIES 

UCUMR TO 	PThMBLR (md.) 

Q U A N T I T Y VALUE Q U A N T I T Y V A L U E 

1956 1955 1956 1955 1956  195 1956 1955 

1000 	lb. 1000 	lb. t'OOO '0O0 1000 	lb. 9000 	lb. 41000 41000 

670 283 50 20 . 	 Total 	. 6,918 7,578 617 692 

213 167 14 11 4,031. 4,385 378 414 
448 101 36 8 2,650 2,945 223 261 

3 --  -- 
-- 

Whitef tab 	........... 

Trout 	............... 

126 125 8 8 
6 15 -- 1 

Inconnu 	............. . 

Other 	............... 108 123 8 9 

ONTARIO 

Pubitabed with the co-operation of the nab and Wildlife Divielon of the Department of Lande and Foreste of Ontario. 

SEPTIMM 

SPECIES 

1VT.LS TO END OF S'rER 

QUANTITY VALUE QUANTiTY V A L U E 

1956 1955 1956 1955 1956 1955 1956 1955 

'000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. %'O00 9000 1 000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. 4 1000 $'OOO 

2,841 3,202 352 533 Total 23,237 21,642 2,785 3,114 

187 325 62 134 1,657 2,134 563 712 
58 97 6 8 421 619 49 73 
8 10 1 3 Lake Herring 98 67 16 13 

616 622 98 126 Pickerel (Y. Pike) 4,487 2,862 642 576 
496 993 68 115 Blua Pickerel 3,1.41 5,3b0 431 651 

16 16 2 2 SaugCr 	.............. 73 102 8 12 
860 290 50 38 4,289 2,014 333 221 
61 132 22 43 

Whitefieb 	........... 

Tollibee 	............ 

Lake Trout 349 769 132 256 
66 75 7 8 Pike (Jackfieh) 426 443 40 44 

8 14 8 12 Sturgeon 72 92 74 86 
144 171 2 4 

Perch 	............... 

882 862 13 19 
18 24 3 4 155 158 29 26 

152 182 14 23 

	

ckere 	............. 

	

Gatfiab 	............. 

3,090 2,342 236 181 
151 251 9 15 

White BeaD 	.......... 

Other 	............... 4,097 3,818 219 234 

MANITOBA 

Publiabed with the co-operation of the Game and Fiaherlea Branch, Department of )Iineaand Natural Reeourcea, Manitoba. 

P1EN AND OCTOBER 

SPECIES 

TOTj.LS TO END OF OCTOB 

QUANTITY V A L U E Q U A N T I T Y VALUE 

1956 1955 1956 1955 1956 1955 1956 1955 

0 000 	lb. '000 	lb. Ift000 4 1 000 1000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. $000 $'OOO 

6,118 41547 635 380 Total 21,973 25,818 2,425 2,611 

474 71 68 18 3,508 5,119 525 782 
1,948 1,466 269 191 Pickerel (V. Pike) 6,966 8,160 1,036 1,166 

150 72 8 2 

Whitefish 	........... 

494 101 37 
1,681 1,251 218 125 

Perch 	...............949 
Sauger 	............. 3,290 2,721 484 314 

268 97 9 3 Pike (Jackf tab) 2,489 2,243 77 104 
1 	..o, 6 14 Li. Other 	............... 4,771 7,081 202 208 



Page 6 	 Table 3 - Outpat of Main Products and By-product. of Sea tishu'Ise 

(In thousands of pounds, unless otherwise specified) 

Product and Species 	I JANUARY - OCTOBER 

1956 	I 	1955 

ATLANTIC 

FRkM & 7i0Zi4, round or dressed: 

Product and Species 	I JANUARY - OCTOBER 

1956 	I 	1955 

ATLANTIC 

PICEIZD & VINEGAR-CURED (bbl.): 

cod, fresh 
frozen 

haddock, fresh 
frozen 

pollock, fresh 
frozen 

hake, fresh 
frozen 

cosk, fresh ................... 

frozen 
halibut, fresh and frozen 
herring, fresh 

frozen 
aackerel, fresh 

frozen ..............  

sardines, fresh 
s.lewive, fresh ................ 

salnon, fresh and frozen 
shad, fresh and frozen 
egelt, fresh and frozen 
swordfish, fresh and frozen 
toacod, fresh and frozen 

IMM & Y1B)ZN, fillet.: 

cod, fresh 
, frozen ................... 

haddock, fresh ................ 

frozen ............... 

pollock, fresh 
frozen 

hake, fresh 
frozen .................. 

cusk, fresh 
frozen ................. 

rosefish, fresh 
frozen .............. 

Catfish, fresh 
frozen 

halibut, fresh and frozen 
plaice & flounders, fresh 

,froz.n 

YRO7flI, blocks: 

9,622 
621 

5,539 
204 

5,656 
449 

9,709 
28 

175 

4,995 
30,380 
5,779 
6,268 
1,868 
1,666 
6,520 
2,460 

979 
3,630 
4,153 
1,149 

9,370 
35,202 
8,901 

22,326 
130 
342 

87 
129 
168 
123 
29 

13,290 
575 

1,047 
184 

1,608 
12,516 

9,226 
1,704 
5,243 

417 
3,092 

344 
4,567 

27 
67 

3,828 
34,715 
6,906 
5,408 
2,414 

451 
11,313 
2,337 
1,430 
5,086 
4,441 

450 

8,083 
28,021 
7,953 

14,205 
159 
450 
130 

86 
242 

5 
20 

10,372 
203 

1,267 
167 

2,162 
14,859 

herring, split 
fillets 

sackerel, split 
fillets 

alewive, split 
fillets 

turbot, split 

FCAED (48 lb. ca.e): 

cod and related species 
hGrring 

kippered pnacka 20 lb. 
eackorel 
ealaon ....................... 

sardines (20 lb. Ca..) 

EU2I 

lobster, in shell 
seat 

clues & quahauga, in shell 
,aeet 

oyster, in ahell 
scallop, neat 

lobster, canned (48 lb. Co.) 
clans & quahauga, canned 

(30 lb. ce.) 

BY-WOWCTS: 

aJieel (tons); 
cod and related species 
rosefish 
herring 

b.011 (gels.); 
cod 
roeefiab 
herring 
seal  

	

34,186 
	

40,588 

	

34,633 
	

39,205 

	

12,954 
	

22,422 

	

6,108 
	

11,316 

	

27,473 
	

27,872 

	

7,076 
	

7,962 

	

5,528 
	

4,316 

	

46,915 
	

39,657 

	

23,135 
	

19,248 

	

57,558 
	

36,165 

	

2,776 
	

1,612 

	

2,065 
	

3,480 

	

807,389 
	

441,377 

24,326 23,551 
2,836 3,388 
1,106 1,622 

490 595 
2,586 4,072 
2,254 1,550 

	

38,003 	25,006 

	

5,947 	6,205 

26,421 23,729 

2,545 1,696 

816,313 816,597 
92,208 81,832 
76,821 89,605 

280,173 273,376 
cod 
heddock 
p01100k 
rosefish 
other 

dressed and fillet.: 

cod, fillets 
haddock,dre.eed 

fillets 
herring, kippered 

bloetera 
boneless 

	

22,630 	25,930 

	

13,078 	16,129 

	

251 	131 

	

20 	4 

	

262 	11 

	

4,363 	3,359 

	

1,226 	979 

	

240 	129 

	

927 	1,634 

	

8,446 	9,581 

	

453 	847 

c.Other; 
herring ecales 
lobster tonalley (48 lb. cc.) 

• 	paste (18 lb. ce.) 
cod skins 

roe 	...................... 

" glue 

952 
982 

15,287 
337 

V 4 
12,556 

686 
855 

7,847 
302 

V 37 
8,361 

Li 

cod 	........................ ....
174,462 	165,286 

	

haddock ...........................
152 	145 

pollock ....................... 	
14. 

	

.168 	13,922 
hesk 

	

.........
5,402 	4,225 

cu 	...........................
463 	324 



Table 3 (ooncl'd.) - Output of Main Producte and By-Products of Sea Fiaherlee 	Pafle 7 

Product and Specie. JANUARY 	- 	OCTOBER Product and Specie. JANUARY 	- 	OCTOBER 

1956 1955 1956 1955 

PACIFIC PACIFIC 

FRESH & FB3Z, round or dre iced: MLFI: 

872 987 oyeter, Bhuckad (gal.) .. 52,550 
11,333 12,988 
12,752 11,501 clam., canned 	(48  lb. cc.) •. 8,980 

cod. 1  frozen 	................... 
halibut, frozen 	................ 

colec, frozen 	.................. 66 141 crabe, 	" 	"  3,441 
.almon, frozen 	................. 

605 1,164 oyeter, 	.. 1,038 herring, 	e&i 	................. 

PB0, fillet.: BYOLXJCTb: 

885 923 a.Iieal (tons); 
2,022 2,491 35,038 16,682 
1,430 1,133 
1,609 1,747 

herring, 	................. 

b.Oil (gal.) 
3,103,555 1,053,279 

code 	........................... 

halibut 	........................ 

end 	.......................... 

CANNED (48 lb. ce..): 1,175 1,750 

ealeon 	......................... 

400 
herring 	....................... 

herring, body 	................. 

1,107,963 1,405,108 saj.mon 	......................... 

tuna 	........................... . 13,848 

Table 4 - Stocks of Salted and Pickled Fieh - Atlantic Coast' 

Product and Species Oct. 31, 1955 OCT. 31, 1956 Sept. 30, 	1956 

'000 	lb. '000 	lb. '000 	lb. 
WKT-8ALTED (pickled or kenob-cured): 

cod . ...................................................... 27,820 45,675 52,934 
5 , 440  6,903 6,914 

333 1,184 1,276 
77  199 312 

hake 	....................................................... 

DRID-SALmD: 

25 , 487  32,081 20,462 
1 , 514  849 648 

210  440 286 

other 	...................................................... 

20  40 10 

BONLISS SAI.D (fillet., etc.): 

. 
pollock 	.................................................... 

other 	...................................................... 

849  1,113 970 
27  36 19 

cod . ....................................................... 
pollock 	.................................................... 

bake 	....................................................... 

bble. bbls. bbls. 
PICK32D: 

herring 	.................................... . .............. 6,413 9,468 6,861 

cod 	........................................................ 

other 	...................................................... 

. 
16 , 037  8,558 5,120 
17 , 999  12,078 9,096 

e.ackerel 	.................................................. . 

alavive 	................................................... . 

boxc boxes box.. 

B1OA8 .................................................... . 
243,343  262,029 303,236 

j/ Newfoundland stocks are included even though they are reported on the 20th of the ennth. 
/ Includes Newfoundland stocks of incompletely cured, washed and preeced, •altbulk fish. 

,/ Includes both heavy and clack salted, all cures. 



	

79,070 
	

80,683 

	

47,478 
	

51,644 
	

43,270 

) 

223 
7,335 
4,735 

49 

824 
354 

118 
1,925 

530 
170 

60 

2,774 

314 

341 
7,149 
5,937 

40 

807 
414 

147 
2,266 

577 
184 

46 

3,206 

274 

184 
4,209 
5,184 

124 

1,249 
470 

53 
2,241 
1,049 

182 

35 

2,513 

79 

295 
21 

9,343 
991 

82 
137 

2,016 
(X) 
607 

23 
403 
293 
292 

35 
119 
239 

10 
35 

10,777 
2,624 

425 
6 

4,950 
124 

78 
256 

7 

1,708 

341 

70 

28 
160 

17 
108 
85 

768 
125 
35 

176 
1,035 

232 
21 

11,606 
1,449 

100 
129 

2,199 

646 
25 

697 
355 
482 

7 
127 
242 

3 
142 

10,476 
808 
369 

5 
5,542 

136 
199 
259 

13 

2,041 

575 

147 

38 
344 

10 
152 

19 
355 
124 
22 

202 
433 

284 
136 

8,344 
1,097 

53 
64 

2,242 

385 
48 

1,364 
111 
657 

94 
164 
545 

10 
121 

7,788 
1,174 

338 
11 

4,130 
227 
125 
405 

1 

764 

238 

262 

11. 

7 
78 

156 
293 
188 
153 
181 

1,135 

Page 8 	 Table 5 - Cold Storage Stocks of Fresh and Smoked Frozen Fish 

	

Species and product 	 OCTOBER 31, 1956 ISePt1er 30, 19561 Oober 31, 1955 
PRELIMINARY 	Revised 	 Final 

'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 	1 000 lb. 

TOTAL ............................. 

Frozen fresh sea fish, total 

Cod, Atlantic ............ dressed 
fillets 
blocka 
breaded, uncooked 
breaded, Cooked 

Cod Pacific ............ dressed 
fillets 
steaks 

Haddock ................. dressed 
fillets 
blocks 
breaded, uncooked 
breaded, cooked 

Catfish ................. dreBaed 
fillets 

RosefiSh (Ocean Perch) .. fillets 
Other Groundfish ........ blocks 

breaded, uncooked 
breaded, cooked 

Halibut, Atlantic ....... dressed 
fillets 

Halibut, Pacific ........ drssaed 
fillets 
steaks 

Soles ................... dressed 
fillets 

Other Flatfish .......... dressed 
fillets 

Capelin ................. round 
Herring, Atlantic ....... round 
Herring, Pacific ........ round 
Mackerel ............... . round or dressed 

fillets 
Shad .................... round or dressed 
Seelt ................... dressed 

fillets 
Salmon, Atlantic 

Salmon, Pacific, total 
Chum .................. dressed 

fillets 
steaks 

Coho .................. dressed 
fillets 
steaks 

Pink .................. dressed 
fillets 

Sock.y 	............... dressed 
fillets 

Spring, Red ........... dressed 
fillets 

Spring, White ......... dressed 
fillets 

Spring. Pink .......... dru8eed 
fillets 

Steelhead ............. dressed 
Unclassified .......... all forg 

Clam. 
Lobster 
Oyster 
Scallop 
Shrimp 
Sqjxid 
Other Shellfish 
Other Sea Fish .......... all form. 



Teble 5 (cont'd.) - Cold storage Stocks of Fresh and Smoked Frozen Fish 	Page 9 

- 

Species 	Product 
OCTOBLR 31 ,  1956 September 30, 1956 

Revised 
October 31, 1955 

Final FpIJCJiy 

'000 	lb. '000 	lb. '000 	lb. 

Frozen fresh inland fish, total 	. 9,137 7,922 8,046 

Basa 	.................... round or dressed 105 100 185 
fillets 121 150 79 

Cisco (Lake flerring) 	.... 	round or dressed 	.. 293 268 156 

Lake Trout 	.............. round or dressed 321 287 
fillet 158 180 209 

Perch 	................... round or dressed 1,120 1,034 61 
fillets 118 95 152 

Pickerel, Blue 	.......... round or dressed 1 5 1 
fillets 138 54 77 

Pickerel (Yellos Pike) 	.. 	round or dressed 218 105 376 
fillet 962 793 1,474 

Pike (Jacktiah) 	......... round or dressed 164 178 161 
fillets 476 351 163 

Sauger 	.................. round or dressed 508 237 766 
fillet 267 197 281 

aicker (md. 	11et) 	... 	round or dressed 	.. 44 46 4 
fillets 213 116 15 

TulJ.tbee 	................ round or dressed 	.. 399 126 484 

Whit.tish 	............... round or dressed 	.. 1,388 1,644 1,592 
fillets 404 226 152 

Other inland fish 	....... all tor,aa 1,603 1,710 1,608 

SMDked fish, total 	........ 2,056 2,388 2,555 

Cod, Atlantic 	........... fillets 1,116 1,320 877 

Cod, Picific 	............ dressed 31 36 85 
fillet 128 113 58 

haddock 	................. dressed 102 133 388 
fillets 70 55 29 

Salmon 	.................. fillets 20 61 67 

Sea herring 	............. dressed (kippers) 517 611 955 

Oolctsye 	................. dressed 3 2 7 

Other smoked fish 	....., 	all fore 69 57 89 

Bait and Animal Feed, total ................... 20,399 	 18,729 



Page 10 	 EI'TEMIAL ThAI 

TubI. 6 - 1Th of 7tshy Product. 

To End of August 

QUITITT 	 I 	 VAIJ3Z 
111W AZW C0UN'T 07 ORIOIW 	I 

1956 	 1955 	 1956 	 1955 
- '000 lb. - 	 - 	- 

TOTAL IMIVRTS 	................................... •,• ............................... 	9,892,563 7,161,083 

10,572 12,241 943,654 1,008,471 

Cod and r.lat.d ict•s 	• 	..............., 616 367 102,062 64,353 
U.S.A . 	................................. 410 235 72,062 40,681 

Railbut 	................................... 1,037 1,357 207.567 237,324 
785 759 168,087 124,829 U L.A. 	..............e..........•*.e...• 

Stia 	............. .........e.s•.......e.• 336 506 135,295 171,547 

Film  AM FROM 7j 	...................... 

161 247 55,382 71,993 
U.S.A. ................................    175 259 79,913 99,554 

Othsr 	.................................... 8,583 10,011 498,730 535,247 
U.S.A.................... 7,751 8,990 332,117 376,687 

1,643 

. 

1,750 225,397 231,593 

2 6 160 1 r 158  Cod ste., vet-aaltsd 	................... 
2 4 160 733 

1,192 1,326 126,013 139,829 
281 279 38527 38,582 Neth.zland 	........................... 

W 	7I 	................................. 

	

Mozwa.y 	..........., 	........• ....... 442 422 34,678 29,428 

U L.A................................... 

449 418 99,224 90,606 Oth.r 	................... 
U.S.A . 	................................. 46 56 12,911 14,205 

.. 

. 

.. 4,688,749 1,706,311 

li.rrina, pickl.d 	........................... 

M.ov1i, sardl.ais 	....................... 1,274 1,498 690,585 862,497 
752 1,070 414,878 656,819 oiiis 	................................* 

Portu.l 	......... ..,..,,..... 259 255 149,709 111,993 

.............. .................. 

P11card. 	............................... 117 14 13,063 1,712 
117 12 13,063 1,301 U.S.A................................... 

Othsr 	............ • ... • .... •............... .. .. 3,985,101 842,102 

MMIMISH 	 ............................... .. .. 2,160,170 1,809,371 

Lob.t.rs, fr. 	........................... 72 167 47,046 80,917 
U.S.A. 	........... . ....... . .... .... .... . 70 158 44,990 74,257 

..  306161 214,552 
U.S.A. 	........ .......... ............... .. .. 306,161 214,552 

Oth.r, fr.h 24,115 23,506 

Caas.4 	.................................... .. .. 1,782,848 1,490,396 

...........,•••• . ........ •,, . . . 1,874,593 2,398,576 

0y.t.r., trash 	............................. 

Neal 	 ............. .•o.. - - - - 
Ibals and ep. 	01.1 	............... 	gui 23,438 20,222 30,534 27,216 

16,978 12,556 20,895 16,272 

Oil, sonosntr.tsd and for fortifying  172,691 251,060 
.. 32,990 174,265 

	

U.S.A . 	........................... 	.. 

	

Otbar ella 	....... •..•.*••....st•......I... . 401,227 1,176,730 
U.S.A. 	.................................. 

Othsr product 	............ 1,270,141 950,331 
U.S.A 1,035,587 845,366 



Table 7 	- 	Exports of Piah.ry Products 	 Page 11 

TO END OP OC1'OBER 

QUANTITY VALUE 
Product and Country of Destination 

1956 1955 1956 1955 
1 000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. $'OOO •'OOO 

.. .. 114,313 106,079 

y 	& J'1, 	ole or dressed, tt 127,774 112,222 24,898 22,288 

TOTAL. WIFORTS 	...................... ..... 

82 , 798  71,283 13,367 11,816 

Cod, Atlantic: 
1,485 1,379 150 124 

204 89 36 15 
Coda, Pacific: 

595 586 94 74 
219 124 43 18 

Haddock and other 	oundtt.h 
fz.sh, 	dressed 	........... . ............... 12,015 4,341 216 132 

267 652 31 30 
Halibut: 

6,159 5,222 1,870 1,100 
8,017 9,581 2,312 2,092 

22,270 16,781 362 246 
4,496 4,937 530 534 

Salaon, Atlantic: 
285 259 196 155 
532 867 347 218 

6s.1on, Pacific: 
5,465 7,058 2,029 2,127 
6,139 8,424 2,683 2,670 
2,549 3,802 559 753 

frozen, dressed 	........................... .... 

12,101 7,181 1,909 1,528 

Yreshwatsr fish, total 	..................... 44,946 40,939 11,531 10,472 

Herring, s 	 ...................... .. 

Mackerel 	.................................... .. 

Eel 	.................. 274 363 70 85 

8ea fish, total 	............................. .. 

310 356 49 60 
2,231 1,987 373 329 

frozen, whole or dressed 	.................. .. 

elt 	....................................... .. 

12,438 10,092 2,718 2,409 

trash, dressed 	............................ .. 

rrozen, dressed 	........................... .... 

Other sea fish 	.............................. .. 

Pike 	............. . ......................... 1,952 1,787 245 256 
2,354 1,492 514 331 

fresh, dressed 	............................ .... 

442 394 463 393 

Lak. Herring 	................................ ..... 

3,032 3,154 1,067 922 

frozen, dressed 	........................... .... 

121 131 19 21 

fresh, dressed 	............................ .. 

13,471 13,948 4,814 4.650 

froz.n, dressed 	........................... .. 

fresh, 	ole or dressed 	................... .... 

Tullib 	.................................... .... 

Wbitstish 	................................... .. 

Other freshwater fish 	........ 8,321 7,235 1,199 1,016 

frozen, 	iole or dreamed 	.................. .... 

fresh, whole or dressed 	................... .. 

& PROI, fillets and blocks, total 	.. 123,837 104,281 26,861 24,331 

Perch 	....................................... .. 

8. 	fish, total 	............................ 105,221 

... 

92,655 21,447 19,820 

Cod, Atlantic: 

Pick.nl 	............................... .. 

28,338 29,350 5,154 5,174 

Hanger 	...................................... .. 

	

aturgeon 	.................................... ... 

	

f ilists 	................................... 

	

blocks 	................................... 18,542 

... 

15,533 3,429 3,078 
Heddock: 

.. 

frout 	....................................... .. 

18,336 12,850 3,732 3,159 
10,794 10,590 1,930 2,072 blocks 	..................................... 
1,640 

..6,688 

1,239 334 307 
Rake, pollock, 	zsk, fillets 	.............. 1,415 874 268 135 
Eos.fish (Ocean Perch), filtsta 	...........* 11,547 7,869 2,204 1,457 

Catfish, 	fillets 	.............................. 

492 77 125 
13,439 12,593 4,031 3,902 

fillets 	................................... 

Other groundfish blocks 	......................430 

Other sea fish fil1.t 	.................... 740 1,265 288 411 
Ylatfish, 	fillets 	.......................... 

18,616 11,626 5,414 4,511 

6,289 3,171 2,770 

Iresbuater rilLats, total 	...... ............. 

1,664 1,468 515 463 
Pickerel 	.................................... 
Pike 	........................................ 

1,121 1,135 374 362 Mhit.fish 	................................... 
Other freshwater filists 	.................. 9,143 2,734 1,354 916 



Page 12 	Table 7 (Coflt'd.) 	- 	Export. of Fishery Products 

TO END OF OCTOBER 

(UANTITY Vi.LUE 

Product and Country of Destination 
1956 1955 1956 1955 

1 000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. '000 '000 

9,909 8,106 1,470 1,129 

88 131 24 33 

U.S.A. 	................................... 84 112 23 28 

8,333 6,675 988 734 
3,587 2,989 396 287 
3,990 2,586 437 258 
1,478 860 121 164 

SMOKED F1I, total 	........................... 

1,353 1,158 331 289 

	

Herring, 	sea 	................................. 

	

U.S.A. 	................................... 1,326 1,133 325 282 

Haddock, pollock, hake fillets 46 47 10 10 

Haiti 	...................................... 

89 95 117 63 other 	k.d rich 	.............................. 

sl2ED F1, total 	.........................  83,203 104,006 13,445 15,555 

61,234 82,892 9,601 12,221 

Barbados 	.................... 2,396 2,262 321 282 
13,521 14,145 2,007 2,145 

.. 

4,210 567 666 
2,576 449 340 

- 
. 2.370 

212 - 33 

Cod, salted and dried 	....................... 

Cuba 	....................................• 11,393 2,035 1,71.4 
iaintean Republic 	...................... 69 245 10 33 

. 

7,168 619 1,191 

Portugal 	........................... 
. 4,052 

4480 - 607 
Italy 	............................. .......3,147 

26,526 1,946 3,459 

Brazil 	................................. ..... 

U.S.A . 	..................... 3,257 3,L54 525 610 

Haddock, dreaced 	.............................. 
... 

4,905 1,698 1,286 

Coaioican Republic 	......................... 

U.S.A . 	................ 5,535 4,005 1,380 1,044 

Cod 	fillet 	.................................. 

3,647 405 415 
3,253 398 375 

Hake, haddock, pollock • cusk, aalted and 

Cod, palted, bonelees 	.......................6,714 

dried 11,387 9,890 1,698 1,437 
1,362 1,203 207 164 

Jamaica 	................................... 
Trinidad 	..................................3,624 

918 329 140 47 

Leeaerd Windward Islands 	..................3,213 

6,343 5,546 945 821 
1,099 1,121 158 156 

Puerto Rico 	............................... 

U.S.A................................ 80 16 10 2 

Cod, uet-.slted 	.............................3,433 

Hake, haddock, polio ek, suck, salted 

British ciana 	.............................. 
Coba 	......................................... 

bon.1.es 95 569 17 87 

Dominican Republic 	......................... 

U.S.A. 	................................... 48 100 9 16 

U S .A................., ...................3,371 

Herring, dry-salted 	............ - 1,874 93 
340 229 26 16 

	

Puerto Rico 	................................. 

	

PICKLED Fl, 	total 	• ....................... 25,071 25,885 2,654 2,627 

A1eive 	.......................... .. 6,729 

..... 

5,997 443 397 

Other salted fish 	............................... 

Herring, 	sea 	............................... 12,210 14,061 1,295 1,355 
Jamaica 	.................................. 1,399 1.033 102 73 

5,741 5,206 733 653 
Jamaica 	................................. 3,962 3,451 466 388 

	

Mackerel 	.................................... 

	

U.S.A. 	................................... 996 1,243 165 199 

Other pickled fish 	......................... .391 621 183 222 



Table 7 (concl'd.) - 	xporta of Fishery Products 
	

Paje 13 

TO END OF OCTOBER 

Product and Country of Destination 
QUANTITY VALUK 

1956 1955 1956 1955 

'000 	lb. '000 	lb. $,'OOO 'ooO 

35,551 39,235 13,789 11,999 CANNED flI, total 	.......................... 

1,034 1,238 167 194 
494 537 71 67 

U.S.A . 	................................... 414 550 79 108 

Sardines 	................................... 8,483 7,153 1,648 1,294 
1,214 844 266 181 
536 455 104 83 

Jamaica 	.................................. 2,018 1,150 386 199 
British G.jjene 	............................ ... 

968 495 190 94 
26 398 4 60 

	

Earring, 	see 	................................ .. 

	

Jamaica 	................................... .... 
..... 

25,494 30,547 11,892 10,448 

... 

3,164 3,022 1,733 

Union of South Africa 	..................... .. 

1,279 380 538 

Trinidad 	.................................. .... 
Belgian 	Congo 	............................. .... 

New Zealand 	.............................. 3,009 

. .. 

3.878 1,200 1,581 
Belgium 	.................................. 1,897 4,625 650 1,388 

Balmon 	...................................... 
United Kingdom 	............................ 8,894 

Italy 	........ 538 2,141 162 575 

1uetralia 	................................. 891 

1,343 197 408 Netherlands 	............................... 516 
U .S.A . 	 ................................... 5,575 

. . 

5,662 1,917 1,653 

Other canned fish 	........................... 540 297 82 63 

27,623 29,245 19,223 18,813 

1,650 2,267 490 551 
1,121 1,638 67 88 

629 423 463 

Lobst.r, fresh or frozen 	................... 23,639 15,866 15,588 
U.S.A . 	.................. . ................ 22,674 23,639 15,866 15,588 

UFLT.TI, 	total 	............................ 

Other shellfish, fresh, frozen or dried 	.... 2,119 2,210 897 879 

Clams, in shall and ihucked 	................... 
In 	shell 	.................................... 

Lobster, 	canned 	.........................., 951 859 1,869 1,662 

Shucked 	.....................................529 

153 136 295 259 

22. ,674 

36 

. 

18 62 33 
U.S.A . 	 ................................... 606 1,268 1,176 

United Kingdom 	............................ . 
Belgium 	................................... .. 

64. 0 

229 270 101 133 Other shellfish, canned 	..................... 

ESGILLAJU8, total 	........................ . 	 . .. 11,973 9,337 

Meal, total 	................................ 104,697 72,051 7,361 5,187 
ea Herring and other s 	fish............... 101,685 67,344 7,180 4,926 

Whale (md. 	ano) 	......................... 3,012 4,707 181 261 

Oils, total 	........ in 	llons 2.10 7,629 1,993,096 1,921 1,696 
Pharmaceutical 	.... ....... .... ............ 

.. 

10,060 39 16 
38,794 

.. 

52,428 42 56 
Cod liver, sun rotted 	.................... 379,711 

.. 

374,569 
631,222 338 471 

Cod liver, 	crude 	........................... 

Herring, 	industrial 	................... ... 

..6,713 

804,388 1,163 620 . 

5,001 

.. 

15,392 4 10 Seal 	........................................ 
Whale 	................................... 30 1,034 475,146 324 454 
Other oil 	............ . ....... . ........... 1,807 4,360 11 69 

. 

.. .. 484 545 
Solubles 	................................... 

... 

7 ,232 8,678 273 382 
Saweeds 	....................................... 

Seal 	skins 	............................no 
... 

198,647 185,955 904 633 
Other products 	.............................. .. .. 1,030 894 



Page 14 	Table B - Index Nubsis of Wholesale Prices of Flehefl Products and Relevant Series 

Date 
Fishery 
Products 

Meat 
Fretth 

Fowl 
Dressed 

Salaries 
Industrial 

COuSU*er Price Index 

Wholesale b0ioleaale Wholesale Coaposite Canada U.S.A. U.K. 

1935-1939 1935-1939 1935-1939 1949 • 100 1949 • 100 1947-1949 Jan.15 1952 
.100 6100 0100 .100 .100 
260. 7  337.1 199.3 106.0 102.9 102.8 86.0 
283.3 423.1 262.0 125.6 113.7 110.0 94.0 
279.8 343.6 194.5 140.3 116.5 113.5 102.6 
259.0 292.5 220.1 151.5 115.5 115.5 105.8 
260.4 283.9 164.7 151.3 116.2 114.8 107.7 
273.9 271.2 189.5 160.2 116.4 114.5 112.6 

1950 Average 	.................... . 
1951 Average 	.................... . 

1954 Average 	.................... . 

273.9 276.2 192.8 169.0 116.8 114.9 113.2 

1955 Average 	.................... . 

277.4 261.3 180.7 170.4 116.9 114.9 114.4 
280.6 248.7 198.8 171.4 116.9 115.0 116.2 

1955 Septanber 	.................. . 
October 	.................... . 

292.4 244.8 198.8 170.9 116.9 114.7 116.2 

1952 Average 	.................... . 

293A 242.1 210.8 162.2 116.8 114.6 1) 	100.0 

1953 Average 	.................... . 

292. 4  239.1 198.8 164.0 116.4 114.6 100.0 
308.9 236.4 204.8 167.3 116.4 114.7 101.3 
300.1 240.1 210.8 168.4 116.6 114.9 102.7 

Noveuber 	................... . 
December 	................... . 

282.9 255.9 222.9 172.3 116.6 115.4 102.5 

1956 January 	.................... . 

283.6 276.3 210.8 179.0 117.8 116.2 102.4 

February 	................... . 
March 	...................... . 

289.9 283.6 198.8 187.6 118.5 117.0 102.0 

April 	...................... . 
May 	....................... . 

293.1 281.6 180.7 189.9 119.1 116.8 102.3 

June 	....................... . 
July 	....................... . 
August 	..................... . 
September 	.................. . 298.6 281.0 156.6 190.5 119.0 117.1 102.1 

1) New base: January 17. 1956 - 100.0 

Table 9 - Prices Received by Fiaheraen 

Week ending October 20th. 

Species and Port 1956 1955 Species and Port 1956 1955 

per lb. 0 per lb. g per lb. a per lb. 
Cod, aarket: SwOrdfish: 

Halifax. P1.5., offshore 3 1/4 3 1/4 Louisbourg, P1.5., offshore - - 
Lockaport, N.S., offshore 3 1/2 3 Halifax, N.h., offshore - - 
Louisbourg, N.S., offshore 	

.... 

3 1/4 3 North Sydney, N.S., offshore - - 
3 2 Lobster, aarket: 

Ceraquot, N.h. • ungraded 2 3/4 3 -  - 
Paspebitc, Que.,  ungraded 2 1/2 3 Petit de Grat, P1.5. 	........... - - 
St. John's, NfJ.d., ungraded 2 2 -  - 

Haddock, large: -  - 
Halifax, N.S., offehore 5 1/2 4 - - 
Louiabourg, N.H., offshore 	• 4 1/2 - House Harbour, Nag. Is., quo. - - 
St. John's, Nfld., ungraded 	... 3 3 

kichibucto, N.B ................ 
Souris, P.1.1 .................. 

-  - 
Pnaefiah (Ocean Perch): Scallop: 

Halifax, N.h., offshore 2 1/4 2 1/2 

Grand Msnan, N.h ............... 

4 2-44  

. 

45 

Souris, P.1.1 .................. 

Louiebourg, N.S., offshore - - - - 
Raiaee, Nfld., ungraded 2 1/4 2 1/4 Oy.tar: 

Flounders: 

Digby, N.S ..................... 

- - 
Halifax, P1.5., offshore 3 1/4 3 

Halifax, N.H ................... 

-  - 
Louisbourg, N.h. 	.......... ... 3 - 

3 3 1/4 
2.7 2.7 Se.ln, Coho: 

Souri., P.1.1 ..................

Raaea, Nfld., ungraded 2 3/4 2 3/4 

Yarmouth, N .5.................. 

39 35 
Caraquet, N.h..................

Herring: Saljon, Red Spring: 
- - 46 38 
- - 

Curling, Nfld .................. 

Vancouver, dressed 	............. 

Saln, White Spring: 
- - 

Vancouver, dressed 	............. 

45 26 
Sardines: 

Suinmeralde, P.1.1 .............. 

Halibut, aediva: 
2 2 

Shippegan, N.h................. 

28 22 
Mackerel: Boles: 

Iarw>uth, N.h.................. 

- 3 
3 4 Lingcod: 

Black's Harbour, N.B........... 
Richibucto, N.h. 	........ ....... 

House Harbour, hag. I.., Qua. 	• - - 

Vancouver, dxeas.d 	............. 

7-13 10 

Black's Harbour, N.B........... 

Halifax, N.H. 	............. ..... 
(heticamp, N.h. 	........... ..... 

Saalt: 

Vancouver, dressed 	............. 

Summerside, P.1.1............ - - 

Prince Rupert 	.................. 

£hatham, N.h. 	................. .- - 

Vancouver 	...................... 
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Product unit Halifax Nontreal Toronto Winnipeg Vancouv.r 

b 
ATLANTIC 
Cod fillets, fresh, unwrapped 	............ lb .200 .264 .298 - - 
Cod fillets, frozen, cello 5's .199 .240 .248 .261 - 

.. 

.250 .318 .331 - - 
Halibut, fresh or frozen, 10-40 lb .442 .452 - - - 
Haddock fillets, fresh, unwrapped .302 .362 .388 .430 - 
Marring, kipp.red, domestic .185 .246 .256 - - 

Cod fillit., smoked 	......................... 

Mackerel, frozen, round .144 .152 .174 - - 
Smelts, frozen, No. 1 - .330 .225 - - 

ATLANTIC CJG4HkD 
Lobster, Fancy Grade 	........... Cs. 48-ju 37.550 36.520 37.412 39.050 - 
Sardines, not smoked, in vegetable oil 	" lOO-3é4 9.097 8.908 8.691 9.162 - 

PACIFIC 
Halibut, frozen, 10-40 lb., headless and 

lb - .450 .419 - .335 
SilT.rbright, frozen, headless & dressed - .523 .475 - .360 
Coho, frozen, headless 	nd dressed - .642 .621 - .497 

- - - - .165 

PACIFIC CANNED  
Sockeye, Grads A 	..................... Ce 48-'u 23.375 22.295 22.152 22.520 21.467 

dressed 	.......................... 

Lingcod, fresh 	............................ 

13.068 12.813 12.888 12.760 11.900 Pink, Grade A 	.......................... 

INLAND 
lb - .408 .392 - - * - - .291 - - 

Whitefish, fresh 	.......................... 

Whitefish, frozen 	......................... 

lake Trout, fresh - .462 - 
Lake Trout, frozen 	....................... 

C  - .418 .413 - 

Table 11 - Retail Prices at October 1. 1956 

Product unit Halifax Montreal Toronto Vancouver 

ATLANTIC 
Cod fillets, fresh, unwrapped 	....................... lb .308 - .438 - 
Cod fillets, frozen, packaged - - .295 - 

.368 .470 .527 .542 
N  .438 .490 .532 .548 
C  .454 .518 .602 - 

.. 

C  .292 .322 .385 .380 
Mackerel, 	frozen 	.................................. 1 - .330 - - 

elts, frozen, No. 1 	............................... - .443 - - 
Salmon steak, fresh or frozen 	....................... 

 R - .763 - - 

Finnan Ha4dis 	......................................... 

Haddock fillets, fresh 	................................ 

Herring, kippered 	..................................... 

ATLANTIC C7NMD 
Lobster, Fancy Grade 	............. tin 

...

os.. .861 .879 .860 .949 

Cod fillets, smoked 	................................... . 

N .096 .094 .097 .098 Sardine., not smoked, in oil 	.................... 	. ... 

PACIFIC 
Coho steak, fresh or frozen 	.... . .................... lb. .950 .793 .869 - 
Spring steak, fresh or frozen - - .991 - 

N - - - 
C - - - .375 

Halibut steak, fresh 	................................  AtI. .676 .723 .888 .580 
- - .700 - 

PIFIC CANNED 

.. 

Sockeye, Grade A 	...............................tin 8 oz. .538 .500 .492 .492 

Silv.rbright steak, fresh or frozen 	.................. 

Lingcod, fresh 	....................................... 

Pink, Fancy Grade 	.............................. .287 .277 .280 .265 

Halibut steak, frozen 	................................ 

INLAND 
Whitefish, fresh 	........ lb - - .600 - 
Whitefish, 	frozen 	...................................  - - - 
Lake Trout, 	fresh 	...................................  - .766 - 
Yellow Pickerel, fresh - - - - 



LA PECHE AU CANADA - OCTOBRE 1956 

CANADA 

En octobre, les débarquements de poisson de mer au Canada, - 110,449,000 
livres d'une valeur de $5,256,000 pour le pcheur, - ont augmenté de 15 p.  100 en 

volume et de 13. P.  100 en valeur au regard des 95,930,000 livres ($4,186,000) 
d'octobre 1955. 

Au cours des dix premiers mois de l'année, la valeur de la prise s'est 
élevée bt $81,655,000, soit 17 p.  100 de moms que lea $69,629,000 de la mme 

période en 1955. 

ATLANTIQUE  

Sur Ia cte de 1'Atlantique, Ia valeur de la prise d'octobre 
($2,952,000 a eté de 17 p.  100 superieure A celle d'octobre 1955 ($2,5 15, 000 ). 

Au cours de la periode janvier-octobre de cette année, la prise 
cumulative sur Ia cte de L'Atlantique a atteint la valeur de $48,455,000 soit 
8 p. 100 de plus que durant la période correspondante de 1955 ($44,970, 000 ). 
Pour la pche du homard, la valeur de la prise jusqu'ici atteint $14,844,000, 
contre $13,846,000 pour la mme période de 1955. La valeur de la prise de morue 
en 1955 est thontée de $13,675,000 h $14,486,000, le Québec enregistrant la 
majeure partie de cette augmentation. 

PACIFIQUE 

En octobre, la valeur des débarquements de poisson en Colombie-
Britannique s'est chiffrée par $2,304,000, soit 38 p.  100 de plus qu'en octobre 

1955 ($1, 6 7 1 , 000). Cette augmentation eat attribuable surtout h Ia valeur 
accrue des debarquements de saumon, particulièrement de la variété saumon-chien 
et coho. En général, le prix unitaire du saumon s'est maintenu tres ferme. 

STOCKS 

Au 31 octobre, lea stocks de poisson congelé au Canada s'élevaient 
79,070,000 livres, dont 77,014,000 livres de frais et 2,056,000 livres de fume. 
Les stocks totaux étaient inférieurs de 1,281,000 livres (2 p.  100) pour ce qui 
eat du frais, et de 322,000 livres (13 p. 100) pour ce qui eat du fume, par 

rapport a ceux du 30 septembre 1956. Compares h ceux de Ia fin d'octobre 1955, 
les stocks courants de poisson frais congele étaient supérieurs de 25,698,000 
livres (50 p.  100) tandis que ceux de poisson fume congelé étaient inférieurs de 
499,000 livres (20 p.  100). 

EXPORTATIONS 

Au cours des dix premiers mois de 1956, lea exportations canadiennes 
de poisson et de produits du poisson ont atteint $114,313,000, soit approxima-
tivement 8 p.  100 de plus que les $106,079,000 de la période correspondante de 
1955. Les ventes de morue séchée et salée ont diminué, tandis que celles de 
tous les autres groupes ont augmenté cette année. 
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